Copyright 1984-97 LegalS D2-19-2002 Tab settings → U.S. Patent & TMORE/TRVO3 Tab settings → U.S. Patent & U.S. Patent & TMORE/TRVO3 Tab settings → U.S. Patent & U.S. Patent & U.S. Patent & U.S. Patent & U.S. Patent	FORM PTO-1594 (Modifie		Docket No.:	
To the Honoraure Comminascurier or Patients and 1. Name of conveying party(les): American Echo, Inc. 2 - 19 - D Z	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	3-04-2002		
To the Honorause commissioner or reletins and 1. Name of conveying party(les): American Echo, Inc. 2 - 19 - 2	IM05/REV03	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Rcho, Inc. 2 - 19 - 2				
American Echo, Inc. American Echo, Inc. Name: Medical Positioning, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2891 Wyandotte City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: Kansas City: State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: City: City: Kansas City: State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: City: City: Kansas City: State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: City		102001770		
Individual(s)		2. Hame and dagrees of 7556/4/1/g	party (100).	
Individual(s)	_	Name: Medical Positioning, Inc	ε	
Individual(s)	2-19-02	Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 Corporation-State Missouri Individual(s) citizenship Association Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Change of Name Change of Nam				
City: Kansas City State: MO_ZIP: 64108				
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Yes No Other Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Other Security Agreement Yes No No No No No No No N	·	City: Kansas City	State: MO ZIP: 64108	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	· ·	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
General Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) N N Page N N Additional numbers Limited Partnership Other Limited Partnership Oth				
Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Security Agreement	-			
Gother		· ·		
Execution Date: Classignation is used to designation is used to designation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Note of the foregoing information is true and c		1		
Execution Date: (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,314,453 Additional numbers Jes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Thomas H. Yan Hoozer Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 19-0522 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	U Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,314,453 Additional numbers 1 Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: HOYEY WILLIAMS LLP ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 Ft.481 40.00 ©P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,314,453 Additional numbers Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes U N	
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Solve the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Additional numbers Pyes Mo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
Additional numbers	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Yan Hoozer Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: ON TUSE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2,314,453		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Yan Hoozer Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 19-0522 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 2405 Grand any attached copy is a true copy				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Yan Hoozer Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 19-0522 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 2405 Grand any attached copy is a true copy		}		
registrations involved:	Additional number	ers		
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400				
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer		_	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Street Address: 2405 Crand Roulevard Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Officer / Marcos. 2403 Grand Boulevand, Suite 400			
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		19-0522		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	DOYATIENGE FUNETTEK OMOONTAG 5314422			
The the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	AT LEGAST 40-00 Ob			
or the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ormation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy	
Mana N. Va. 1 1000		rues A. Va. Aloo	T. 15 4006	
Thomas H. Van Hoozer February 13, 2002		Signature	_	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			Dale	

REEL: 002452 FRAME: 0666



Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

MEDICAL POSITIONING, INC.

Formerly,

AMERICAN ECHO, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 6th day of JULY, 2000

Secretary of State

\$25.00

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

THE STATE OF MILES

5,0.5, #30

TRADEMARK REEL: 002452 FRAME: 0667